

CS. No. 1904/16

K.L. Katyal Vs. Shakuntala Rani and Anr.

18.02.2019

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kathuria, counsel for LR of plaintiff.
Sh. Arjun Sehgal, counsel for LRs of defendant.

Fresh vakaltanamas filed on behalf of D-1 (d), 1(e) and 1(f) today. Perusal of order sheet of last date of hearing reveals that even D-1(c) was not served. However, Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that although he is also representing D-1(c) but he needs some time to inspect the file as to vakaltanama qua D-1 (c).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that evidence affidavit of PW 2 could not be filed as one FIR has been registered against the LR of plaintiff. He undertakes to do the same on next date of hearing and supply the advance copy of the same on next date of hearing.

Put up for purpose already fixed/further proceedings on 29.03.2019.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
(Shahdara) Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi/18.02.2019