

CS No. 1904/16

10.02.2020

Present : Sh. Sanjay Khaturia, Id. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Bhatnagar, Id. counsel for defendant.

Matter was fixed for RPE qua PW2 & PW3. However, one application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC has been filed today. Copy supplied.

By way of present application, PW1 is sought to be recalled for cross examination. Defendant is directed to file reply if any with advance copy to other side.

PW2 Sh. Baldev Raj Khurana is present in the court.

Put up for arguments on pending application on 18.03.2020. Copy of evidence affidavit of PW2 be also supplied to other side against proper acknowledgment.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/10.02.2020