

CS No. 1904/16
K.L. Katyal vs. Shakuntala Rani & Anr.

03.01.2023

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.

Present: Sh. Mohit, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Ravina, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants.
LR no.1 of deceased defendant no.1 in person.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available today.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants submits that main counsel is not available today as father of main counsel is admitted in hospital.

In view of the same, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC on **01.03.2023**.

(Arun Goel)
Additional District Judge,
Shahdara KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.01.2023