

CS 1904/16

K.L. KATYAL Vs. SHAKUNTALA RANI AND ANR

21.03.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kathuria, ld. counsel for LR's of deceased plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Put up for orders at 03:00 PM.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
21.03.2023

At 02:18 PM

At this stage, Ms. Ravina, ld. counsel for LR's on behalf of defendant no. 1 appears.

Put up at 03:00 Pm.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
21.03.2023

At 03:00 PM

Present: None.

Vide separate order, application filed under Order 18 Rule 17 read with section 151 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff for recalling PW1 / Rajeev Katyal for cross examination is dismissed.

Put up for remaining PE on 11.05.2023, by way of last and final opportunity.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
21.03.2023