

CS No. 1904/16
K.L. Katyal Vs. Shakuntala Rani and Anr

11.05.2023

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Dingra, Ld. Counsel for LR no. 1a of deceased
defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

An application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC has been filed on
behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Matter is listed for remaining PE by way of last and
final opportunity today.

Ld. Proxy Counsel requested for passover till 12
PM.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
11.05.2023

At 12.20 PM

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Dingra, Ld. Counsel for LR no. 1a of deceased
defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Matter is listed for RPE.

On LDOH, direction was given to complete the RPE
by way of last and final opportunity.

Perusal of the file reveals that matter has been listed
for evidence since 24.01.2011. Despite repeated opportunities the
plaintiff has failed to complete his evidence. Hence, no further

opportunity is given to plaintiff to lead his evidence. Hence, opportunity to lead PE stands closed.

Put up for reply and arguments on application u/s 12 rule 6 CPC on 01.09.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
11.05.2023